er County Cond	ditional Use Per	mit Ap	plication
will be accepted by appointme	ent only. (801) 399-8791. 2380	Washington E	Blvd. Suite 240, Ogden, UT 84401
Fees (Office Use)	Receipt Number (Of	fice Use)	File Number (Office Use)
formation	L		
on III	1081 S. 1300 E.	Mailing Address of Property Owner(s) 1081 S. 1300 E. – Salt Lake City, UT 84105	
Fax	Salt Lake City, U		
	Preferred Method o	Preferred Method of Written Correspondence    Email   Fax   Mail	
Contact Information			
sent the Property Owner(s)	Mailing Address of	Mailing Address of Authorized Person	
Fax			
	Preferred Method o	of Written Corre	
al	Total Acreage .05		Current Zoning FR-3
	Land Serial Number 22-370-0018	r(s)	
	——————————————————————————————————————		
Lakeview Ct, tax parcel numb ain, a 24-minute drive to Snow ation will make it a popular des baths. The home has CO2 det areas and common space are d attached driveway that will re arby amenities. Traffic in this a fhis request is in line with the oolf, restaurants, stores, comm	per 22-370-0018. This property basin, and has easy access to stination for tourists looking to stectors, smoke alarms, and fire well cared for with no debris veadily accommodate two vehicle area is consistent with a downthexisting neighborhood and Ede unity events, and local attractive	is located acre- both the major spend time in the extinguishers risible and will les at any give own residentia en's current de ons. Please fe	oss from the Wolf Creek Golf Course, is a or business area of Eden as well as Eden. The townhome was built in 2020, it is. It sits on .05 acres and is nicely continue to be properly maintained. This en time. The home is accessed from UT al area and we anticipate no additional evelopment plan. It will offer guests easy self free to reach out to me with any
	Fees (Office Use)  formation  Fax  Contact Information  sent the Property Owner(s)  Fax  g Member for JL Wilson Holdi Lakeview Ct, tax parcel numb ain, a 24-minute drive to Snow ation will make it a popular des baths. The home has CO2 del areas and common space are d attached driveway that will re artached dr	Fees (Office Use)   Receipt Number (Office Use)   Salt Lake City, UT   Salt Lake City, UT   Salt Lake City, UT   Email   Preferred Method of   Email   Receipt Method of   Email   Receipt Method of   Receipt Method	formation  Mailing Address of Property Owner 1081 S. 1300 E. Salt Lake City, UT 84105  Preferred Method of Written Corre

Basis for Issuance of Conditional Use Permit
Reasonably anticipated detrimental effects of a proposed conditional use can be substantially mitigated by the proposal or by the imposition of reasonable conditions to achieve compliance with applicable standards. Examples of potential negative impacts are odor, vibration, light, dust, smoke, or noise.
As property owners within Weber County we take the duty of ensuring compliance with applicable standards for the neighborhood very seriously. The property will be rented out as a whole unit to one party at a time and the property does not have any shared interior space. This should help ensure that vacation renters do not negatively impact the community with noise. The property has a garage and a driveway that will reasonably accommodate two vehicles. A requirement of the listing will be to have no greater than two vehicles present on site at any given time. The property is a new build, and as such will not require any renovations that would cause any disturbances with dust or noise. We will not be allowing pets or smoking on property so that we maintain cleanliness and air quality for all of those within the development. As property manager I will be available at any time to respond to any and all complaints or concerns proposed by renters or neighbors within an appropriate timeframe.
The ball and a suill complement the completions and conditions and find in the Zanina Ordinance and other annicable agency standards for such use
That the proposed use will comply with the regulations and conditions specified in the Zoning Ordinance and other applicable agency standards for such use.  Being a part of the FR-3 zoning means that the development was created to accommodate the needs of both tourists and permanent home
ownership. This zone is intended to be used in mountain locations in areas associated with major recreational resorts. Our property meets all of the standards and requirements set forth in the Weber County Municipal Code for this zone, and we are taking all of the steps necessary to comply with the regulations set forth by the conditional permit.

Property Owner Affidavit
I (We), LINDS AN WILGON & JOHN P. WILGON III depose and say that I (we) am (are) the owner(s) of the property identified in this application and that the statements herein-contained, the information provided in the attached plans and other exhibits are in all respects true and correct to the best of my (our) knowledge.  (Property Owner)
Subscribed and sworn to me this 12 day of 0CTO BOZ 20 21  NOTARY PUBLIC NICHOLAS J WEBB COMM. # 715237  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 28, 2024 STATE OF UTAH  NOTARY PUBLIC NICHOLAS J WEBB COMM. # 715237  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOVEMBER 28, 2024 STATE OF UTAH
Authorized Representative Affidavit
I (We),, the owner(s) of the real property described in the attached application, do authorized as my (our) representative(s),, to represent me (us) regarding the attached application and to appear on my (our) behalf before any administrative or legislative body in the County considering this application and to act in all respects as our agent in matters pertaining to the attached application.
(Property Owner) (Property Owner)
Dated thisday of, 20, personally appeared before me, the signer(s) of the Representative Authorization Affidavit who duly acknowledged to me that they executed the same.
(Notary)

П